			
Form PTO-1504 1-31-92	RECORDATION FOR TRADEMAR	M COVER SHEET KS ONLY	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commis	sioner of Patents and Trademarks: I	Please record the attached o	riginal documents or copy hereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Robert Oliman Z East Main Street		2. Name and addre	ess of receiving party(ies);
New Rochelle, New York	k 10801-5322	Name: <u>Richemont</u> Address: <u>10 Route</u> <u>Villars-Si</u>	des Biches
_X_Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State	Association <u>Limited Partnership</u>	Switzerla	
Other	f conveying party(ies)	Association	zenship
attached	Yes No _	Limited Partners X Corporation-St	
3. Nature of conveyance:		Other	
X Assignment Security Agreement Other	Merger Change of Name	domestic represent	omiciled in the United States, a sative designation is attached: Yes X No
Execution Date: Decemb	er 5, 2003	Assignment) Additional name(s)	t be a separate document from & addresses attached? Yes X No
A. Trademark Applicatio	Additional Numbers attache	B. Trademark Regis	
Name and address of correspondence conce be mailed:	party to whom erning document should	6. Total number of and registration	applications and involved:1
Name: <u>Dana Breitman</u>		7. Total fee (37 C	FR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Street Address: 599 Lexington Avenue		Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to dep account	e charged to deposit
Fax: 212-355-3333 Phone: 212-813-8800 City: New York State: NY Zip: 10022			
	<u> </u>	8. Deposit account	number:
		_06-0923	
	<u> </u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this	page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE TH	HIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signatu	ıre.		
To the best of my knowled true copy of the original do	ge and belief, the foregoing info	ormation is true and corre	ct and any attached copy is a
Dana Breitman Name of Person S	igning s	ignature	12/23/Q3 Date
Tr	otal number of pages comprising		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	- 12	GP File No.: 104788	TRADEMARK 193759 FRAME: 0269
1 0000000			roefvä i maivie. Vauj

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Robert Ollman, an individual and United States citizen, located at 72 East Main Street, New Rochelle, New York, 10801-5322 ("Assignor") is the owner of the following trademark by assignment recorded at reel/frame 2762/ (hereinafter "Trademark");

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER
BLACK TIE COLLECTION	1,917,844

And WHEREAS, Richemont, SA, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Switzerland located at 10, Route des Biches, Villars-Sur-Glane, Switzerland ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark and the identified registration therefor, and with all claims arising out of or relating to the use or ownership of the Trademark.

ROBER	T OZJMAN	Pan
Ву:/	COUNT C	lluan
Name: 🖊	ROBERT	OllMAN
Title:	<u> </u>	<u> </u>
Date:	12/5/	03
	<i>f [</i>	-

LJBNY/4261212.1

RECORDED: 12/23/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002769 FRAME: 0270